LORANN

QUALITY—A FAMILY TRADITION SINCE 1962

Revised: 7/6/2022

VEGAN STATEMENT

To the best of our knowledge, the materials listed below do not contain ingredients that are animal sourced.
In addition, we do not test our products on animals.
These products would be compliant for a vegetarian/vegan lifestyle.

Super-Strength Flavors

0535
0380
0100
0350
0282
0290
0255
0250
0830
2060
0880
0300
0230
0065
0422
0480
0485
0252
0560
0360
0365
0140
0190
0892
0210
0215
0142
0716
0701
0600
0605
0372
0680

Almond Flavor (Bitter)

Amaretto Flavor

Anise Oil

Apple Flavor

Apple Pie Flavor

Apricot Flavor

Banana Cream (No Added Color)
Banana Cream Flavor

Bavarian Cream Flavor

Bergamot Oil

Black Cherry Flavor

Black Licorice Flavor

Blackberry Flavor

Blood Orange Qil

Blue Raspberry Flavor

Blueberry Flavor

Blueberry Flavor (No Added Color)
Bourbon Flavor

Brandy Flavor

Bubble Gum Flavor

Bubble Gum Flavor (No Added Color)
Butter Flavor

Butter Rum Flavor

Buttered Popcorn Flavor
Butterscotch Flavor

Butterscotch Flavor (No Added Color)
Cake Batter Flavor

Canadian Maple Flavor
Cappuccino Flavor

Caramel Flavor

Caramel Flavor (No Added Color)
Chai Flavor

Cheesecake Flavor
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0150
0155
0170
0175
0820
0825
0010
0212
0232
0080
0220
0370
0930
0272
0704
0460
0870
0040
0890
0708
0515
0510
0312
0420
0435
0430
2190
0292
0444
0540
0180

0185
0670

0900

Cherry Flavor

Cherry Flavor (No Added Color)
Chocolate Flavor

Chocolate Flavor (No Added Color)
Chocolate Hazelnut Flavor
Chocolate Hazelnut (No Added Color)
Cinnamon Oil

Cinnamon Roll Flavor

Citrus Blossom Flavor

Clove Qil

Coconut Flavor

Coffee Flavor

Cola Flavor

Cookies & Cream Flavor

Cool Créeme de Menthe Flavor
Cotton Candy Flavor

Cranberry Flavor

Cran-Raspberry Flavor

Cream Cheese Icing Flavor
Creamy Hazelnut Flavor

Creme de Menthe (No Added Color)
Creme de Menthe Flavor
Cucumber-Serrano Pepper Flavor
Egg Nog Flavor

English Toffee (No Added Color)
English Toffee Flavor

Eucalyptus 80/85

Fruit Punch Flavor

Ginger Flavor

Ginger Qil

Grape Flavor

Grape Flavor (No Added Color)
Grapefruit Oil

Green Apple Flavor
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Super-Strength Flavors cont.

0660
0665
0650
0152
0130
6030
0332
0710
0154
0415
0410
0412
0712
2270
0020
0840
2280
0110
0424
0875
0270
0590
0620
0860
0865
0855
0850
0520
0700
0706
0800
0060
0450

Guava Flavor

Guava Flavor (No Added Color)
Honey Flavor

Horchata Flavor
Horehound Flavor

Hot Chili Flavor

Hot Cinnamon Flavor

Irish Cream Flavor
Jalapeno Flavor

Keoke Coffee (No Added Color)
Keoke Coffee Flavor

Key Lime Flavor

Kona Coffee Flavor
Lavender Qil

Lemon Qil

Lemonade Flavor
Lemongrass Oil

Lime Qil

Lychee Flavor

Mango Flavor

Maple Flavor
Marshmallow Flavor
Melon Flavor
Menthol-Eucalyptus Flavor
Mentholyptus Oil

Mint Chocolate Chip (No Added Color)
Mint Chocolate Chip Flavor
Nutmeg Oil

Nutty Amaretto Flavor
Orange Brandy Flavor
Orange Cream Flavor
Orange QOil

Peach Flavor
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0455
0262
0580
0585
0280
0640
0645
0070
0400
0240
0630
0330
0442
0447
0810
0390
0570
0160
0165
0610
0615
0340
2420
0714
0342
0440
0120
0550
0090
0711
0320
0325
0322

Peach Flavor (No Added Color)
Peach Mango Flavor

Peanut Butter Flavor

Peanut Butter (No Added Color)
Pear Flavor

Pecan Flavor

Pecan Flavor (No Added Color)
Peppermint Qil

Pina Colada Flavor

Pineapple Flavor

Pistachio Flavor

Plum Flavor

Pomegranate Flavor

Pomegranate Flavor (No Added Color)
Praline and Cream Flavor

Praline Flavor

Pumpkin Flavor

Raspberry Flavor

Raspberry Flavor (No Added Color)
Red Licorice Flavor

Red Licorice Flavor (No Added Color)
Root Beer Flavor

Rosemary Qil

Royal Raspberry Flavor

Rum Flavor

Salt Water Taffy Flavor

Sassafras Flavor

Sparkling Wine Flavor

Spearmint Oil

Strawberry Banana Flavor
Strawberry Flavor

Strawberry Flavor (No Added Color)
Strawberry Kiwi Flavor
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0470 Tangerine Oil 0690 Vanilla Flavor

0622 Teaberry Flavor 0200 Walnut Flavor

2470 Thyme Oil 0702 Washington Cherry Flavor

0500 Tropical Punch Flavor 0260 Watermelon Flavor

0490 Tutti-Frutti Flavor 0265 Watermelon Flavor (No Added Color)
0495 Tutti-Frutti Flavor (No Added Color) 0030 Wintergreen Flavor

0310 Vanilla Butternut Flavor 0050 Wintergreen Oil

Bakery Emulsions

0748 Almond Emulsion 0752 Natural Butter Emulsion
0740 Banana Bakery Emulsion 0754 Natural Coffee Emulsion
0770 Blueberry Emulsion 0760 Orange Emulsion

0742 Butter Vanilla Emulsion 0766 Peppermint Emulsion

0750 Buttery Sweet Dough Emulsion 0741 Pineapple Emulsion

0735 Caramel Emulsion 0747 Pistachio Emulsion

0774 Cherry Emulsion 0756 Princess Cake & Cookie Emulsion
0738 Cinnamon Spice Emulsion 0789 Pumpkin Spice Emulsion
0744 Coconut Emulsion 0764 Raspberry Bakery Emulsion
0776 Cookie Butter Emulsion 0762 Red Velvet Emulsion

0772 Hazelnut Emulsion 0746 Rum Emulsion

0758 Lemon Emulsion 0768 Strawberry Emulsion

0778 Maple Emulsion

Flavor Fountain (lce Cream & Beverage Flavors)

1705 Banana Royale (Banana) ICF 1755 Georgia Peach ICF

1710 Black Cherry ICF 1760 German Chocolate Cake ICF

1715 Black Raspberry ICF 1765 Hawaiian Coconut ICF

1722 Blue Moon ICF 1766 Hawaiian Pineapple ICF

1723 Blue Raspberry ICF 1770 Juicy Lemon ICF

1720 Blueberry Delight (Blueberry) ICF 0934 Lemon Custard ICF

0910 Bubble Gum ICF 0935 Mango ICF

1725 Butter Pecan ICF 0940 Mint Chocolate ICF
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1726 Butterscotch ICF
1797 Cake Batter ICF
1727 Cappuccino ICF
0920 Caramel Delight ICF
1740 Caramel ICF

1730 Chocolate Chip Mint (Mint Chocolate)

1735 Coffee Espresso ICF
1733 Cookie Butter ICF
1737 Creme de Menthe ICF
0933 French Vanilla ICF
1745 Fresh Strawberry ICF
1747 Fruity Cereal Milk ICF
1750 Fudge Brownie ICF

Compounded Natural Flavors
3500 Natural Almond Flavor
3510 Natural Banana Flavor
3520 Natural Blueberry Flavor
3540 Natural Cherry Flavor

3550 Natural Chocolate Flavor
3560 Natural Cranberry Flavor
3600 Natural Maple Flavor

3630 Natural Pomegranate Flavor
3635 Natural Raspberry Flavor
3640 Natural Strawberry Flavor

Liquid Food Colors

1010 Black Liquid Color
1020 Blue Liquid Color
1150 Blush Liquid Color
1030 Brown Liquid Color
1160 Gold Liquid Color
1050 Green Liquid Color
1060 Orange Liquid Color
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0950 Orange Cream ICF
1783 Peach Mango ICF

1782 Pina Colada ICF

1784 Pink Cotton Candy ICF
1785 Pistachio Nut ICF

1789 Pumpkin Pie ICF

1790 Red Raspberry ICF
1793 Red Velvet Cake ICF
0955 Strawberry ICF

1792 Strawberry ICF

1780 Texas Peanut Butter ICF
1798 Watermelon Cooler ICF

Vanilla Extracts

3018 2-Fold Madagascar Vanilla Extract
3030 2-Fold Tahitian Vanilla Extract
3020 Clear Vanilla Extract

3000 Madagascar Vanilla Bean Paste

3003 Natural Vanilla Bean Paste
3010 Pure Madagascar Vanilla Extract
3035 Pure Vanilla Extract

3022 Vanilla - Alcohol Free Flavor
3019 Velvet Cream 2-Fold Vanilla

1070 Pink Liquid Color

1080 Purple Liquid Color
1100 Red Liquid Color

1110 Strawberry Liquid Color
1090 Teal Liquid Color

1130 White Liquid Color
1120 Yellow Liquid Color
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Powder Food Colors

1300
1310
1320

Black Powder Color
Blue Powder Color
Green Powder Color

Specialty Ingredients

2020
6007
6015
0980
2070
2100
6040
2130
6050
2140
6520
2215
7110
2225
6003
6045
7090
2235
2245
2260
6085

6090
2285

Almond Oil Sweet
Ammonium Carbonate
Ascorbic Acid
Bitterness Suppressor
Camphor Qil, White
Cedarwood Qil

Citric Acid

Citronella Ceylon

Cocoa Butter

Coconut Qil

Cucumber Melon Fragrance
Geranium (Egyptian) Qil
Glycerine, Natural
Grapeseed Oil

Gum Arabic

Hi-Sweet Powdered Corn Syrup
Invertase

Isomalt

Jojoba Qil

Lavender Fragrance
Lecithin - Refined Soy

Menthol Crystals
Mineral QOil
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1330
1350
1370

6070
1545
2350
2360
2380
2390
6107
6060
6065
6050
6055
1618
2410
2065
4215
6035
6150
2465
7270
2490
6170
2520

Orange Powder Color
Red Powder Color
Yellow Powder Color

Mold Inhibitor

Myrrh Oil 100%
Origanum Oil
Patchouli Oil
Pennyroyal Qil

Pine Needle Qil
Potassium Bitartrate
Preserve-It Artificial
Preserve-It Natural
Pure Cocoa Butter
Pure Cocoa Butter
Reed Diffuser Base
Rose Oil, Art.
Rosewood (Bois De Rose)
Sugar Free Hard Candy Mix
Tart & Sour Flavor
Tartaric Acid

Tea Tree Oil
Tragacanth Gum
Vanilla Fragrance
Xanthan Gum Powder
Ylang-Ylang Oil





